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• CleanCycle12®
- Every 12 hours, unit performs 15 minute purge to rid itself of impurities

• Corrosion resistant stainless steel exterior

• Up to 618 lbs. of ice production per 24 hours, with 40 lbs. built-in storage

• Easy to chew, cubelet ice

• Self contained design reducing opportunities for cross contamination

• Dispenses ice and water

• Protected by H-GUARD Plus Antimicrobial Agent

SD-450 Stand / SD-500 Stand

• Heavy duty stand for floor model icemaker/dispenser

• Corrosion resistant stainless steel exterior

• Easy cleaning with attractive appearance

• Locking doors standard on SD-500
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 DIMENSIONS
W x D x H
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Item # 13226

SANITARY CUBELET ICE MACHINE/DISPENSER

Warranty 
Valid in United States, Canada, Puerto Rico, & U.S. Territories. Contact factory for warranty in 
other countries.

Three Year - Parts & Labor on entire machine. (Serial numbers VxxxxxJ and after.)

Five Year - Parts on:  Compressor, air-cooled condenser.

DCM-500B_H
Item #

Project:

Qty:

Hoshizaki reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

DCM-500B_H
26  x  221/2 x  40

*AutoCad available on KCL

DCM-500BAH
Air-Cooled 

Shown on an optional

SD-500 Stand

DCM-500BWH
Water-Cooled

SD-450
261/4 x  22  x  321/2

ICE WATER

IC E WATER

ICICEE WAWATERTER

DCM-500
Countertop

SD-450
optional

stand

DCM-500
Countertop 

with optional
6” legs

DCM-500
Floor Model 
with optional

stand

®

SD-500
optional

stand

SD-500
259/10 x  22  x  323/4
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UTILITY CONSUMPTION
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model Number Condenser Amperage
Shipping
Weight

12.9 276 lbs.DCM-500BAH

12.05.62

534

461

590

509

561

484

418

Air-Cooled

450

90/70 70/50

4.02

O P E R AT I N G  L I M I T S

• Ambient Temp Range 45 - 100˚F
• Water Temp Range 45 - 90˚F
• Water Pressure        10 - 113psig
• Voltage Range 104 - 127V    

ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING/DCM-500B_H

• 115V/60/1
• 20 amp Max Fuse Size
• 1/2" FPT Water Inlet
• 3/4" FPT x2 Drain

SERVICE

• Panels easily removed and all components
accessible for service.  

• Removable/cleanable air filter.
(Air-cooled model only)

Printed in U.S.A.

KWH per
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DCM-500BWH 12.04.7 12.04.1

11.5 269 lbs.DCM-500BWH Water-Cooled

N/A 110 lbs.SD-450 N/A

Min. Circuit
Ampacity

20

20

N/A
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SANITARY CUBELET ICE MACHINE/DISPENSER 

ICE WATER40

46

6

81/8 
Dispensing
height

22 26

18

Electrical supply
junction box

Air Flow

Removable
Cleanable air
filter

3/8 FPT
Condenser
water drain
(Water-cooled
units only)

1/2 water
inlet FPT

1/2 FPT
Condenser
water supply
(Water-cooled
units only)

3/4 FPT
bin drain

3/4 FPT
drip tray
drain

For best performance
allow 6” clearance
for air circulation

41/2

141/2
111/4

121/2

13/4
13/4

ICE and WATER
Dispenser nozzles

Pushbutton
operation for
ICE and
WATER

Ice making
switch
OFF/ON

Select Portion
or Continuous
Dispensing

40 lb. Capacity Built-in Bin

Counter Top

Counter Top

Floor Model
with Optional Stand

ICE WATER

ICE WATER

ICE WATER

46

40

26

26

221/2

221/2

261/4

40

22

321/2

721/2

SD-450

261/2

321/2

6”
adj.
legs

261/422

DCM-500B_H
26  x  221/2 x  40

SD-450
261/4 x  22  x  321/2

SD-500
259/10 x  22  x  323/4

• Hands-free ice machine/dispenser

• Optional stand

• Optional stand with locking doors

N/A 98 lbs.SD-500 N/A N/A

12.0

SD-500

323/4
263/4

6" Adj. 
Legs

257/822

5/8

1/2

1/4

3/8

CUBELET DIMENSIONS


